SERIES 89 NANOMINIATURE
Dual-Row Rectangular Connectors
D
U
AL
-R
O
W

fluorosilicone. For replacement gaskets, see
899-015.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 891-054 -25 P S N -0 B 7 -12 T -01 M -C
Series 891-054 = Prewired RPM, Gasket-Sealed Connector
Insert Arrangement 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 41, 51, 65, 69, 85, 91
Contact Type P = Plug (pins);	 S = Receptacle (Sockets)
Shell / Backshell
Material / Finish
S = Stainless Steel, Passivated  T = Titanium, Unplated
Backshell
Orientation
N = Straight, no orientation	 H = 45°, lobe side exit	 L = 90°, lobe side ext
K = 45°, major side exit	 M = 90 °, major side exit
Wire Gage 0 = #30 AWG (Wire types A, B, C, E, and F)  2 = #32 AWG (Wire Type B Only)
Wire Type
A = Ultra Lightweight XLETFE Insulation, Silver Coated Ultra High Strength Copper.
B = Extruded PTFE Insulation, Silver Coated Copper NEMA HP3-ETX (MIL-W-16878/6)
C = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Silver Coated High Strength Copper.  SAE
AS22759/33
E = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Low Fluoride, Lightweight, SC High Strength Copper
Alloy. SAE AS22759/51
F = Cross Linked Modified ETFE Insulation, Low Fluoride, Lightweight, SC Copper, SAE
AS22759/52
Wire Color Code
1 = White  2 = Yellow
7 = 10 Color Repeating (Wire Type A is striped, Types B, C, E, and F are solid colors)
Wire Length 12 = 12.00 inches; as required in one inch increments.
Hardware Option T = Female Threads (#0-80 for size 9-69, #2-56 for size 85 & 91)
Gasket Material
Omit for no gasket
01 = Fluorosilicone IAW MIL-DTL-25988 Type II, Class I, Grade 60
02 = Passivated Silver Plated Aluminum Filled Fluorosilicone IAW MIL-DTL-83528, Type “D” (Cho-seal 1298 or Equivalent)
03 = Nickel Plated, Aluminum Filled Fluorosilicone (Cho-Seal 6503 or Equivalent)
Mounting Thread Omit for #2-56 UNC-2B  M = M2X0.4 6H
Shield / Jacket N, A, C, D, S, T, V, W, X, Z; see shield / jacket options table
DETAIL A
.025 (.64) TYP
.0125 (.32) TYP
.040 (1.02) TYP
.020 (.51) TYP
SERIES 89 NANOMINIATURE
Dual-Row Rectangular Connectors
D
U
AL
-R
O
W
 R
EC
TA
N
G
U
LA
R
 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
S
C-21© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 89 Nanominiature Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
891-054 Rear Panel Mount, Gasket-Sealed Connector with Insulated Wire and Backshell
PANEL MOUNT DIMENSIONS
SHIELD / JACKET OPTIONS TABLE
Code Description Code Description
N No shield, no jacket T
100% braided Ambstraind shield installed, with E-CTFE Halar